
THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Medical Lab Sciences(Bachelor)

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 

Fee

Micro-scope 

Fee 

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 329 23 12 3 12 52.50 20 451.50 783 1234.50

2 658 46 24 6 24 52.50 20 830.50 1566 2396.50

3 987 69 36 9 36 52.50 20 1209.50 2349 3558.50

4 1316 92 48 12 48 52.50 20 1588.50 3132 4720.50

5 1645 115 60 15 60 52.50 20 1967.50 3915 5882.50

6 1974 138 72 18 72 52.50 20 2346.50 4698 7044.50

7 2303 161 84 21 84 52.50 20 2725.50 5481 8206.50

8 2632 184 96 24 96 52.50 20 3104.50 6264 9368.50

9 2961 200 100 25 120 52.50 20 3478.50 7047 10525.50

10 3290 200 100 25 120 52.50 20 3807.50 7830 11637.50

11 3619 200 100 25 120 52.50 20 4136.50 8613 12749.50

12+ 3924 200 100 25 120 52.50 20 4441.50 9372 13813.50

 Post-Professional Degrees: Physical Therapy, MS, Traditional Doctor of Physical Therapy,  Doctor of Science in  Physical Therapy, 

**Clinical Lab  Sciences-MS

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 

Fee

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-State 

Total

1 528 23 12 3 12 578 1027 1605

2 1056 46 24 6 24 1156 2054 3210

3 1584 69 36 9 36 1734 3081 4815

4 2112 92 48 12 48 2312 4108 6420

5 2640 115 60 15 60 2890 5135 8025

6 3168 138 72 18 72 3468 6162 9630

7 3696 161 84 21 84 4046 7189 11235

8 4224 184 96 24 96 4624 8216 12840

9+ 4742 200 100 25 120 5187 9230 14417

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

**The Clinical Lab Sciences students are charged a $20.00 fee for malpractice insurance for Fall Semester.

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Entry Level Advanced Degree-Physical Therapy-Doctorate , Master's of Occupational Therapy

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 

Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance 

Fall Only

In-State                

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State 

Total

1 728 23 12 3 12 20 798 1025 1823

2 1456 46 24 6 24 20 1576 2050 3626

3 2184 69 36 9 36 20 2354 3075 5429

4 2912 92 48 12 48 20 3132 4100 7232

5 3640 115 60 15 60 20 3910 5125 9035

6 4368 138 72 18 72 20 4688 6150 10838

7 5096 161 84 21 84 20 5466 7175 12641

8 5824 184 96 24 96 20 6244 8200 14444

9+ 6542 200 100 25 120 20 7007 9215 16222

Physician Assistant

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology  

Fee

Computer   

(Spring only, 

1st Year)

Digital 

Course 

Material 

Spring Only

Malpractice 

Insurance 

Fall Only

In-State 

Total

Out-of 

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State 

Total

1 810 23 12 3 12 1312 865 20 3057 579 3636

2 1620 46 24 6 24 1312 865 20 3917 1158 5075

3 2430 69 36 9 36 1312 865 20 4777 1737 6514

4 3240 92 48 12 48 1312 865 20 5637 2316 7953

5 4050 115 60 15 60 1312 865 20 6497 2895 9392

6 4860 138 72 18 72 1312 865 20 7357 3474 10831

7 5670 161 84 21 84 1312 865 20 8217 4053 12270

8 6480 184 96 24 96 1312 865 20 9077 4632 13709

9+ 7280 200 100 25 120 1312 865 20 9922 5200 15122

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

ON LINE PROGRAMS:

Health Informatics & Information Management Masters and Certificate (On Line)

Bachelor of Science Health Informatics & Information Management (On Line)

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

On Line 

Support

In-State                 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 500 50 550 50 600

2 1000 100 1100 100 1200

3 1500 150 1650 150 1800

4 2000 200 2200 200 2400

5 2500 250 2750 250 3000

6 3000 300 3300 300 3600

7 3500 350 3850 350 4200

8 4000 400 4400 400 4800

9 4500 450 4950 450 5400

10 5000 500 5500 500 6000

11 5500 550 6050 550 6600

12 6000 600 6600 600 7200

13 6500 650 7150 650 7800

14 7000 700 7700 700 8400

15 7500 750 8250 750 9000

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap.

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Bachelor of Medical Lab Science (On Line)

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

On Line 

Support

Malpractice 

Insurance 

Fall Term 

Only

In-State                 

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 350 46 20 416 65 481

2 700 92 20 812 130 942

3 1050 138 20 1208 195 1403

4 1400 184 20 1604 260 1864

5 1750 230 20 2000 325 2325

6 2100 276 20 2396 390 2786

7 2450 322 20 2792 455 3247  

8 2800 368 20 3188 520 3708

9 3150 414 20 3584 585 4169

10 3500 460 20 3980 650 4630

11 3850 506 20 4376 715 5091

12 4200 552 20 4772 780 5552

13 4550 598 20 5168 845 6013

14 4900 644 20 5564 910 6474

15 5250 690 20 5960 975 6935

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap.

Entry Level Advanced Degree: Master of  Cytopathology 

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 

Fee

Microscope 

Fee  (Fall 

Term Only)

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Term Only

In-State Total

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 728 23 12 3 12 52.50 20 850.50 1025 1875.50

2 1456 46 24 6 24 52.50 20 1628.50 2050 3678.50

3 2184 69 36 9 36 52.50 20 2406.50 3075 5481.50

4 2912 92 48 12 48 52.50 20 3184.50 4100 7284.50

5 3640 115 60 15 60 52.50 20 3962.50 5125 9087.50

6 4368 138 72 18 72 52.50 20 4740.50 6150 10890.50

7 5096 161 84 21 84 52.50 20 5518.50 7175 12693.50

8 5824 184 96 24 96 52.50 20 6296.50 8200 14496.50

9+ 6542 200 100 25 120 52.50 20 7059.50 9215 16274.50

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate. 

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Master of Science Speech-Language Pathology 

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 

Fee

In-State 

Facility Fee

Transporta-

tion Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Term Only

Library         

Fee

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Facility

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-

of-

State 

Total
1 664 39 3 12 22 6 20 3 769 35 935 1717

2 1328 78 6 24 44 12 20 6 1518 70 1870 3414

3 1992 117 9 36 66 18 20 9 2267 105 2805 5111

4 2656 156 12 48 88 24 20 12 3016 140 3740 6808

5 3320 195 15 60 110 30 20 15 3765 175 4675 8505

6 3984 234 18 72 132 36 20 18 4514 210 5610 10202

7 4648 273 21 84 154 42 20 21 5263 245 6545 11899

8 5312 312 24 96 176 48 20 24 6012 280 7480 13596

9+ 5965 350 99 25 120 195 75 20 30 6879 310 8403 15397

Master, Doctor and Transitional Doctor of Audiology   

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 

Fee

In-State 

Facility Fee

Transporta-

tion Fee

Malprac-tice 

Insurance 

Fall Term 

Only

Library      

Fee

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Facility

Out-of-

State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-

of-

State 

Total

1 664 39 3 12 22 6 20 3 769 35 935 1717

2 1328 78 6 24 44 12 20 6 1518 70 1870 3414

3 1992 117 9 36 66 18 20 9 2267 105 2805 5111

4 2656 156 12 48 88 24 20 12 3016 140 3740 6808

5 3320 195 15 60 110 30 20 15 3765 175 4675 8505

6 3984 234 18 72 132 36 20 18 4514 210 5610 10202

7 4648 273 21 84 154 42 20 21 5263 245 6545 11899

8 5312 312 24 96 176 48 20 24 6012 280 7480 13596

9 5965 350 99 25 120 195 75 20 30 6879 310 8403 15397

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Bachelor of Science of Audiology & Speech Pathology 

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Other 

Dedicated 

Fees

Technology 

Fee

In-State 

Facility Fee

Transporta-

tion Fee

Malpractice 

Insurance Fall 

Term Only

Library         

Fee

In-State 

Total

Out-of-

State 

Facility

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-

of-

State 

Total

1 376 39 3 12 22 6 20 3 481 35 759 1253

2 752 78 6 24 44 12 20 6 942 70 1518 2486

3 1128 117 9 36 66 18 20 9 1403 105 2277 3719

4 1504 156 12 48 88 24 20 12 1864 140 3036 4952

5 1880 195 15 60 110 30 20 15 2325 175 3795 6185

6 2256 234 18 72 132 36 20 18 2786 210 4554 7418

7 2632 273 21 84 154 42 20 21 3247 245 5313 8651

8 3008 312 24 96 176 48 20 24 3708 280 6072 9884

9 3384 350 99 25 120 195 75 20 30 4298 310 9095 13508

10 3760 350 99 25 120 195 75 20 30 4674 310 9095 13884

11 4136 350 99 25 120 195 75 20 30 5050 310 9095 14260

12 4514 350 99 25 120 195 75 20 30 5428 310 9095 14638

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2015(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Non-Degree  Health Professions (Undergraduate)

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Techno-logy 

Fee

In-State 

Total

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State Total

1 329 23 12 364 783 1147

2 658 46 24 728 1566 2294

3 987 69 36 1092 2349 3441

4 1316 92 48 1456 3132 4588

5 1645 115 60 1820 3915 5735

6 1974 138 72 2184 4698 6882

7 2303 161 84 2548 5481 8029

8 2632 184 96 2912 6264 9176

9 2961 200 120 3281 7047 10328

10 3290 200 120 3610 7830 11440

11 3619 200 120 3939 8613 12552

12+ 3924 200 120 4244 9372 13616

Non-Degree  Health Professions (Graduate)

Hours

Maintenance 

Fee

Program & 

Services Fee

Health 

Service Fee

Techno-

logy Fee

In-State 

Facility Fee

Transporta-

tion Fee

Library      

Fee
In-State Total

Out-of-

State 

Facility

Out-of-State 

Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-

State 

Total

1 664 39 12 22 6 3 746 35 935 1694

2 1328 78 24 44 12 6 1492 70 1870 3388

3 1992 117 36 66 18 9 2238 105 2805 5082

4 2656 156 48 88 24 12 2984 140 3740 6776

5 3320 195 60 110 30 15 3730 175 4675 8470

6 3984 234 72 132 36 18 4476 210 5610 10164

7 4648 273 84 154 42 21 5222 245 6545 11858

8 5312 312 96 176 48 24 5968 280 7480 13552

9+ 5965 350 99 120 195 75 30 6834 310 8403 15352

*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.

If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum amount indicated above.                                           

The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE


